188
Upper
keeper
Upper
latch position
during installation
Lower
keeper

3.5
(.14)
18
(.71)
Grip
Frame
Keeper
Gasket
RodDoor
 41.3
(1.63)
X
Grip Part Number X
Rod System Compatibility
High Compression Flexible
15 (.59) F2-30-15 11.5 (.45) ✔ ~
19 (.75) F2-30-19 15.5 (.61) ✔ ✔
20 (.79) F2-30-20 16.5 (.65) ✔ ✔
22 (.87) F2-30-22 18.5 (.73) ✔ ✔
25 (.98) F2-30-25 21.5 (.85) ✔ ✔
• Flexible mounting options
Material and Finish
Glass-filled nylon black, brass and
steel, zinc plated

Order each component separately
Keeper
Rod length
Shoulder nut
Washer
Cam
Latch point
Rod
Cam Assembly Part Number
Hardware pack assembly contains
1 x cam, washer and shoulder nut
(order 1 hardware pack per latching point)
F2-50-1
Rod and Cam Assembly
Rod Length Rod Part Number
125 (4.92) F2-11-125-19
250 (9.84) F2-11-250-19
375 (14.76) F2-11-375-19
500 (19.69) F2-11-500-19
625 (24.61) F2-11-625-19
750 (29.53) F2-11-750-19
875 (34.45) F2-11-875-19
F2 Compression System
Keeper
• Keeper roller provides for
 smooth operation